

## Our Fees

We have tried to keep the fee structure as simple as possible for parents. Both full time and part time spaces are available to children aged from 6 months to 8 years. All our children receive the same dedicated care and attention.

Our opening times are from 8am to 6pm.

Our fees include breakfast, mid-morning snacks and milk, a healthy hot lunch, pudding, and afternoon tea with pudding. It also includes all outings and sessions taught by specialist teachers such as language, music or dance lessons.

Our competitive rate is £95 for full day for a baby aged from 6 months to 12 months, £86 per full day from 12 months, and £60 per half day. A half day is either a morning session 7:30am- 12.30pm, or an afternoon session is 1pm-6pm.

Invoices are sent out around 26<sup>th</sup>/27<sup>th</sup> of each month and payment is to be with us by 1<sup>st</sup> of every month.

There is small deposit to be paid of £300 to hold a future placement with us plus a £80 Non-refundable registration fee.

School drop-off & after school pick up is also a service we provide for local schools, which is £16 per hour.

Additional Charges - Early Drop Off is available for special circumstances, however excludes those taking out funding. A 7:30-8:00am drop off is an additional charge of £12.00. This must be discussed and agreed before starting a contract & agreed days per week.

Fees are calculated by the number of days per month.

You do not pay for the days we are closed during the year, these days are deducted on the month we are closed, and bank holidays are paid for.

If your child is not able to attend due to sickness or holidays or any other circumstance, the fee must be paid regardless.

If you have any further questions regarding fees please do not hesitate to ask.

### Government Funding:

If you are eligible for funding scheme, please do let me know. Government funding covers childcare hours only.

Funding start dates are based on your child's birthday, and applied the term before starting, as outlined below:

<u>Birthday Range</u>	<u>Funding Starts</u>
1st January - 31st March	Term starting 1st April
1st April - 31st August	Term starting 1st September
1st September - 31st December	Term starting 1st January

Benet's Bambinos Stretched Funding: Over 46 weeks, 10 hrs/day.

All fresh healthy homemade meals, music classes, additional outings & extra curriculum activities, are included in the costs.

Children accessing funding from 9 months old must be 9 months old in the term prior to their start date.

The funding charges per age group:

9months to 2 years old - £15ph (under ones to have extra £10 daily charge)
2 year olds - £15ph
3 year olds - £16ph